# P04000126949

| ····                    |                    |           |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------|
| (Re                     | equestor's Name)   |           |
| (Ac                     | ldress)            |           |
| (Ac                     | Idress)            |           |
|                         |                    |           |
| (Cit                    | ty/State/Zip/Phone | 9 #)      |
| PICK-UP                 | WAIT               | MAIL      |
| (Bu                     | siness Entity Nam  | ne)       |
| (Dc                     | cument Number)     |           |
| Certified Copies        | _ Certificates     | of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer:    | ]         |
|                         |                    |           |
|                         |                    |           |
|                         |                    |           |
|                         |                    |           |
|                         |                    |           |
|                         | Office Use Onl     | у         |



08/19/04--01015--015 \*\*70.00



BR9/3

Davis and Tompkins, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 155 E. INTERLAKE BOULEVARD LAKE PLACID, FLORIDA 33852

HAYWARD H. DAVIS JAMES E. TOMPKINS

August 31, 2004

Post Office Box 698 (863) 465-3281 (863) 465-3232 FAX: (863) 465-4362

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Bureau of Corporate Records P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

~1

Attn: Doris Brown Document Specialist, New Filings Section

#### Re: HERITAGE FINANCIAL SERVICES OF OKEECHOBEE, INC.

We are returning herewith copy of your letter of August 19, 2004 and original and one copy of new Articles of Incorporation for the above-named entity. Please conform and return the copy of the Articles directly to this office.

Very truly yours,

DAVIS AND TOMPKINS, P. A.

1 Achtlew

Hayward H. Davis

HHD/pcd Enclosures cc: Florence Anne Williams



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 19, 2004

HAYWARD H. DAVIS POST OFFICE BOX 698 LAKE PLACID, FL 33852

#### SUBJECT: HERITAGE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W04000031631

We have received your document for HERITAGE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 204A00051149





04 SEP -3 PH 12: 09

OF

## HERITAGE FINANCIAL SERVICES OF OKEECHOBEE, INC.

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the corporation shall be:

#### HERITAGE FINANCIAL SERVICES OF OKEECHOBEE, INC.

#### **ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The street address of its principal office is: 6500 SW 196<sup>th</sup> Terrace, Okeechobee, Florida 34974; and its mailing address is Post Office Box 2699, Okeechobee, Florida 34973.

## **ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK**

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7500 shares, all of one class, \$1.00 par value.

## **ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS**

The street address of the corporation's initial registered office is 6500 SW 196<sup>th</sup> Terrace, Okeechobee, Florida 34973, and the name of its initial registered agent at that office is FLORENCE ANNE WILLIAMS, who has filed her written acceptance.

### **ARTICLE V - CORPORATE POWERS**

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of this corporation shall be managed under the direction of the shareholders of this corporation.

## **ARTICLE VI – INCORPORATORS**

The names and street addresses of the incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Name Address

FLORENCE ANNE WILLIAMS 6500 SW 196<sup>th</sup> Terrace, Okeechobee, FL 34974

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this  $13^{14}$  day of August, 2004.

FLORENCE ANNE WILLIAMS

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HIGHLANDS

The foregoing instrument was signed in my presence and acknowledged before me this  $13^{22}$  day of August, 2004, by FLORENCE ANNE WILLIAMS, who is personally known to me.

MARGARET C. DEMASKEVOTARY Public MY COMMISSION # DD 1223 W Commission Expires: 6/23/06 EXPIRES: June 23, 2006 FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc. -800-3-NOTARY

Notary Seal

## ACCEPTANCE OF RESIDENT AGENT

Having been named Resident Agent for the above stated corporation, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of that position.

Dated: <u>August 13, 2004</u>

FLORENCE ANNE WILLIAMS, Resident Agent